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NEW HEALTH POLICY

3288. SHRI BADRUDDIN AJMAL:
SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes new health policy to accord adequate importance to AYUSH system in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b):     The National Health Policy, 2017 focuses on mainstreaming and integration of
AYUSH into healthcare delivery through co-location, cross referrals, and integration with primary healthcare protocol. The policy also recognizes the need to nurture AYUSH system of medicine, through development of infrastructural facilities of teaching institutions, improving quality control of drugs, capacity building of institutions and professionals. In addition, it recognizes the need for building research and public health skills for preventive and promotive healthcare.
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